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Dashwood-Zurich Pastoral Charge (Dashwood, Ont.)

Accession

SERIES 1:

Box
File

Title
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Date

EMMANUEL EVANGELICAL CHURCH, ZURICH (includes Zurich Evangelical Association),

1846-1947

2015.024L

2015.024L

1977.059L
2015.101L
1977.059L
2015.101L
2015.024L

2015.101L

2015.101L

30s-1

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages
Baptisms
Marriages
Marriage register

Membership Records
Historic roll

Board and Committee Records

Quarterly Conference record

Annual Meeting minutes

Annual Meeting/Finance Committee minutes
Annual Meeting/Quarterly Conference
minutes

Sunday School Records
Cradle roll certificate

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Collection book

Annual Reports

Annual reports

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Conferences Annual Reports
Collection

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

1846,1889-
1939
1891-1899
1882-1891
1882-1890
1858-1881
1897-1925

1882-1890
1890-1928,
1929-1939

1911-1924
1924-1945
1873-1907
1923-1938
1939-1947

1907

1881-1885

1919, 1938

SERIES 2: EMMANUEL EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH, ZURICH (includes Emmanuel

Evangelical Church), 1870-1967

2015.024L

2015.024L

40s-2

1-2

40s-2

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages
Burials
Marriage register

Membership Records
Historic roll

1870,1873
1931-1967
1938-1946
1940-1967
1926-1967

1942-1964



Dashwood-Zurich Pastoral Charge (Dashwood, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro
File Reel

Title

SERIES 2: EMMANUEL EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.

2015.101L 1-7
1-2

1-5

2015.101L 1-8
2015.024L 2-7

2015.101L 21

2015.101L 3-6

Board and Committee Records

Council of Administrators minutes

Local Conference minutes (includes church
history

Annual Meeting minutes

Youth Groups Records
Evangelical Youth Fellowship financial/
members record book

Correspondence/Subject Files
Local Church Study report for the EUB
Canada Conference

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Finance Board and Trustee Board joint
report/collection book

Collection book

Annual Reports
Annual reports

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Conferences Annual Reports
Collection
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1943-1958
1947-1967

1947-1967

1930-1948

1964

1929-1931

1931-1932
1933-1934
1934-1935
1935-1936
1942-1943
1944-1945
1945-1946
1946-1947
1949-1950
1950-1951

1948-1951,
1955

SERIES 3: CALVARY EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH, DASHWOOD (includes Calvary

Evangelical Church), 1890-1969

2018.091L 60s-1

2018.091L

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms [German and English]
Marriages

[contains church history and membership

lists, 1890-1960]
Marriage register

Board and Committee Records
Board and Committee minutes
Administrative Council/Finance Board
minutes

Congregational Meeting/Local Council
minutes

1890-1961
1891-1910

1900-1951

1913-1954

1943-1955

1955-1968



Dashwood-Zurich Pastoral Charge (Dashwood, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 3: CALVARY EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.

2018.091L

2018.091L

2018.091L

2018.091L

2018.091L

2018.091L

2018.091L

2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4
3-5

3-6
3-7

4-2
4-3
4-4
4-5

4-6
4-7
4-8

4-10

4-11

4-12

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Quarterly Conference minutes [German]
- - - [German and English]

- - - [English]

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies Aid Society/WWoman’s Missionary
Society minutes

- - - In Memoriam list

- - - annual report

Ladies Aid Society minutes [contains
constitution and bylaws at front]

Women’s Society of World Service minutes

- - - Executive and Committee membership
lists

- - - annual report

- - - financial records

Men’s Groups Records
Men’s Chapter records

Youth Groups Records

Young People’s Alliance of the Evangelical
Association minutes and bylaws

Junior Alliance of the Evangelical Association
membership list

Youth Fellowship minutes

Records of Other Groups

Choir minutes, constitution and bylaws
- - - financial report

Men’s Bible Class records

Young Adult Group minutes

Bethany Sister's Sunday School Class
minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files

In Remembrance book

Annual Reports
Annual reports
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1890-1907
1907-1936
1936-1967

1921-1931

1931-1940
1940-1944
1963
1935
1913-1921

1948-1955
1955-1961
1961-1964
1959-1967

1955
1942-1967

1958-1968

1894-1901
1898

1954-1958
1965-1969

1917-1946
1954
1943
1951-1954
1963-1967

[between 1960
and 1968]

19562, 1954-
1957



Dashwood-Zurich Pastoral Charge (Dashwood, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 3: CALVARY EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 4: DASHWOOD-ZURICH PASTORAL CHARGE, 1979-2014
Board And Committee Records

2018.091L 1-4 Elders minutes

2015.024L 2-1 Official Board minutes
2-2 ---

2018.091L 1-5 ---
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2001-2004
1979-1998
1998
2008-204

SERIES 5: EMMANUEL UNITED CHURCH, ZURICH (includes Emmanuel Evangelical Church, Emmanuel

Evangelical United Brethren Church), 1943-2015
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2018.090L 1-1 Baptisms
Marriages
Burials
1-2 Burial register
2015.024L 1-5 Baptismal stubs

Membership Records

2015.024L 1-6 Membership stubs
1-3 Communion roll/register
1-4 ---

Board and Committee Records
2018.090L 1-3 Board of Stewards/Board of Trustees minutes
2015.024L 1-8 Session minutes

1-9 ---

1-10 ---

2-3 Committee of Stewards records
2018.090L 1-4 ---
2015.024L 1-7 Official Board minutes
2015.101L 1-6 Annual Meeting minutes
2018.090L 1-5 ---

1-6 ---

Women’s Groups Records
2015.024L 2-4 United Church Women minutes

2-5 ---
2-6 ---

Sunday School Records

2015.101L 1-9 Sunday School collection/attendance book

Correspondence/Subject Files
2015.101L 3-7 Memorial book records

1968-2015
1968-2014
1968-1989
1990-2014
1976-1979,
1980-1986

1968-1998
1944-1989
1990-2001

1998-2010
1968-1992
1992-1997
1997

1968-1997
2010-2011
1968-1988
1968-1971
1972-2010
2011-2015

1968-1980
1981-1988
1988-1998

1976-1977

1943-2000
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 6: CALVARY UNITED CHURCH, DASHWOOD (includes Calvary Evangelical United Brethren
Church in Dashwood), 1953-2019

2019.172L 20s-1 Baptisms (*some unofficial records) 1961-2017
Marriages 1961-1995
Burials 1961-2012
(includes membership records, 1966-1998)
2018.091L 1-2 Marriage register 1953-2003
1-3 --- 2003-2011
Membership Records
2019.172L TR-1 Historic roll [ca. 1983-2015]
TR-2 Membership stubs 2000-2019
Board and Committee Records
2018.091L 4-13 Board and Committee minutes 1968-2000
2019.172L TR-3 --- 2005-2019
2018.091L 4-14 Official Board/Annual Meeting minutes 1968-1999
5-1 Session minutes 1968-1991
5-2 - - - records 1996-2000
5-3 Congregational correspondence 1989
Legal/Property Records
2018.091L 5-4 Estate file, re. Mildred White 1976
Women’s Groups Records
2018.091L 5-5 Board and Committee minutes 1965-1971
5-6 United Church Women minutes 1972-1984
5-7 - - - Executive and Committee membership 1968-1980
lists
5-8 - - - In Memoriam list [after 2006]
5-9 - - - Annual Reports 1970,
1974-1975,
1980
Records of Other Groups
2018.091L 5-10 Choir records 1964-1978
5-11 3 W’s Sunday School class minutes 1968-1971

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

F1278.291



