

Dashwood-Zurich Pastoral Charge (Dashwood, Ont.)

Page 1 of 5

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
	MANUEL E	EVANGELICA	L CHURCH, ZURICH (includes Zurich Evangelica	l Association),
1846-1947 2015.024L	3os-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms	1846,1889- 1939
	4os-1 3os-2 1-1		Marriages Baptisms Marriages Marriage register	1891-1899 1882-1891 1882-1890 1858-1881 1897-1925
2015.024L	4os-1 3os-1		Membership Records Historic roll	1882-1890 1890-1928, 1929-1939
1977.059L 2015.101L 1977.059L 2015.101L	1-1 1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4	LCM-217 LCM-217	Board and Committee Records Quarterly Conference record Annual Meeting minutes Annual Meeting/Finance Committee minutes Annual Meeting/Quarterly Conference minutes	1911-1924 1924-1945 1873-1907 1923-1938 1939-1947
2015.024L	4os-3		Sunday School Records Cradle roll certificate	1907
2015.101L	4os-1		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Collection book	1881-1885
2015.101L	3-5		Annual Reports Annual reports See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Conferences Annual Reports Collection	1919, 1938
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	
SERIES 2: EMMANUEL EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH, ZURICH (includes Emmanuel Evangelical Church), 1870-1967				
2015.024L	4os-2		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms	1870,1873 1931-1967
	1-2		Marriages Burials Marriage register	1938-1946 1940-1967 1926-1967
2015.024L	4os-2		Membership Records Historic roll	1942-1964

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: EM	MANUEL	EVANGELICAL	UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.	
2015.101L	1-7 1-2		Board and Committee Records Council of Administrators minutes Local Conference minutes (includes church history	1943-1958 1947-1967
	1-5		Annual Meeting minutes	1947-1967
2015.101L	1-8		Youth Groups Records Evangelical Youth Fellowship financial/ members record book	1930-1948
2015.024L	2-7		Correspondence/Subject Files Local Church Study report for the EUB Canada Conference	1964
2015.101L	2-1		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Finance Board and Trustee Board joint report/collection book	1929-1931
2015.101L	2-2 2-3 2-4 2-5 2-6 2-7 3-1 3-2 3-3 3-4		Collection book Callection book Annual Reports Annual reports	1931-1932 1933-1934 1934-1935 1935-1936 1942-1943 1944-1945 1945-1946 1946-1947 1949-1950 1950-1951
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Conferences Annual Reports Collection	
			NITED BRETHREN CHURCH, DASHWOOD (inc	ludes Calvary
Evangelical Chi 2018.091L	urch), 1890 6os-1	J-1 <u>969</u>	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms [German and English] Marriages [contains church history and membership	1890-1961 1891-1910
	1-1		lists, 1890-1960] Marriage register	1900-1951
2018.091L	1-6 2-1 2-2		Board and Committee Records Board and Committee minutes Administrative Council/Finance Board minutes Congregational Meeting/Local Council minutes	1913-1954 1943-1955 1955-1968

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: CA	LVARY EV	ANGELICAL L	JNITED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.	
2018.091L	2-3 2-4 2-5		Board and Committee Records (cont.) Quarterly Conference minutes [German] [German and English] [English]	1890-1907 1907-1936 1936-1967
2018.091L	2-6		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society/Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1921-1931
	3-1 3-2 3-3		 In Memoriam list	1931-1940 1940-1944 1963
	3-4 3-5		annual report Ladies Aid Society minutes [contains	1935 1913-1921
	3-6 3-7 3-8 3-9		constitution and bylaws at front] Women's Society of World Service minutes Executive and Committee membership	1948-1955 1955-1961 1961-1964 1959-1967
	3-10 3-11		lists annual report financial records	1955 1942-1967
2018.091L	4-1		Men's Groups Records Men's Chapter records	1958-1968
2018.091L	4-2		Youth Groups Records Young People's Alliance of the Evangelical Association minutes and bylaws	1894-1901
	4-3		Junior Alliance of the Evangelical Association membership list	1898
	4-4 4-5		Youth Fellowship minutes	1954-1958 1965-1969
2018.091L	4-6 4-7 4-8 4-9 4-10		Records of Other Groups Choir minutes, constitution and bylaws financial report Men's Bible Class records Young Adult Group minutes Bethany Sister's Sunday School Class minutes	1917-1946 1954 1943 1951-1954 1963-1967
2018.091L	4-11		Correspondence/Subject Files In Remembrance book	[between 1960 and 1968]
2018.091L	4-12		Annual Reports Annual reports	1952, 1954- 1957

2015.101L

2015.101L

1-9

3-7

1976-1977

1943-2000

			•	_
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: CAL	VARY EV	ANGELICAL U	NITED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.	
			Photographs	
			See UCCA catalogue for item-level	
			descriptions	
SERIES 4: DAS	SHWOOD-	<u>ZURICH PAST</u>	FORAL CHARGE, 1979-2014	
			Board And Committee Records	
2018.091L	1-4		Elders minutes	2001-2004
2015.024L	2-1		Official Board minutes	1979-1998
2040 0041	2-2			1998
2018.091L	1-5			2008-204
SERIES 5 EM	MANUFI	UNITED CHUE	RCH, ZURICH (includes Emmanuel Evangelical Cl	hurch Emmanuel
Evangelical Uni				Taron, Emmanaor
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2018.090L	1-1		Baptisms	1968-2015
			Marriages	1968-2014
			Burials	1968-1989
	1-2		Burial register	1990-2014
2015.024L	1-5		Baptismal stubs	1976-1979,
				1980-1986
			Mambarahin Dagarda	
2015.024L	1-6		Membership Records Membership stubs	1968-1998
2015.024L	1-3		Communion roll/register	1944-1989
	1-3			1990-2001
	1 7			1000 200 1
			Board and Committee Records	
2018.090L	1-3		Board of Stewards/Board of Trustees minutes	1998-2010
2015.024L	1-8		Session minutes	1968-1992
	1-9			1992-1997
	1-10			1997
	2-3		Committee of Stewards records	1968-1997
2018.090L	1-4			2010-2011
2015.024L	1-7		Official Board minutes	1968-1988
2015.101L	1-6		Annual Meeting minutes	1968-1971
2018.090L	1-5			1972-2010
	1-6			2011-2015
			Women's Groups Records	
2015.024L	2-4		United Church Women minutes	1968-1980
_U U.U_T_L	2-5			1981-1988
	2-6			1988-1998
				.000 .000

Sunday School Records Sunday School collection/attendance book

Correspondence/Subject Files Memorial book records

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 6: CALVARY UNITED CHURCH, DASHWOOD (includes Calvary Evangelical United Brethren						
Church in Dasl	<u>1wooa), 19</u>	<u>53-2019</u>	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records			
2019.172L	2os-1		Baptisms (*some unofficial records) Marriages Burials	1961-2017 1961-1995 1961-2012		
2018.091L	1-2 1-3		(includes membership records, 1966-1998) Marriage register 	1953-2003 2003-2011		
2019.172L	TR-1 TR-2		Membership Records Historic roll Membership stubs	[ca. 1983-2015] 2000-2019		
2018.091L 2019.172L 2018.091L	4-13 TR-3 4-14 5-1 5-2 5-3		Board and Committee Records Board and Committee minutes Official Board/Annual Meeting minutes Session minutes records Congregational correspondence	1968-2000 2005-2019 1968-1999 1968-1991 1996-2000 1989		
2018.091L	5-4		Legal/Property Records Estate file, re. Mildred White	1976		
2018.091L	5-5 5-6 5-7 5-8 5-9		Women's Groups Records Board and Committee minutes United Church Women minutes Executive and Committee membership lists In Memoriam list Annual Reports	1965-1971 1972-1984 1968-1980 [after 2006] 1970, 1974-1975, 1980		
2018.091L	5-10 5-11		Records of Other Groups Choir records 3 W's Sunday School class minutes	1964-1978 1968-1971		

F1278.291